Financial powers



Dr Yashwant Singh Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry, Nauni-Solan (HP)



No. UHF/Regr.GA/Misc./2024/- 410 2 ~ 4120

Dated: Nauni, the: - 25.04.2024

OFFICE ORDER

The three days Annual Sport Meet-2024 of this University concluded today i.e. on 25.04.2024. In view of the hectic schedule of various sports activities and on demand of the participating students, it has been decided that the teaching activities in the main campus of the University will remain suspended on 26.04.2024. Further, it has also been decided that to suspend the teaching activities in the College of Horticulture and Forestry, Neri (Hamirpur) and Thunag (Mandi) on 27.04.2024. However, the oral / viva-voce examination of Master's and Doctoral students will be conducted as per schedule.

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar Office of the Registrar Phone No. 01792-252219 E-mail: registrar-acad@yspuniverity.ac.in

Endst. No. Even/- 4102-4120

Dated: 25.04.2024

Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. All the Statutory Officers of the University.
- 2. The Dean, College of Horticulture/ College of Forestry, Nauni (Solan)
- 3. The Dean, College of Horticulture and Forestry, Neri (Hamirpur)/ Thunag (Mandi)
- 4. The Dean, Students' Welfare, Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni (Solan)
- 5. The Public Relations Officer/ Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni (Solan)
- 6. The Professor Incharge, Computing & Informatics Centre, Dr. Yashwant Singh Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni (Solan). He is requested to upload this notice on the University website immediately.